
2020 Monmouth College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 1-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (63), Opp (72)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-60), Pauley (12-17), Corniels (9-10), Pauley (8-9),
Rennick (6-8), Adolphson (4-5), Bland (3-3), Abbott (2-3), Merletti (2-2), Taylor (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Pauley, Jessica .440 9-8 25 3 11 5 0 1 7 19 .760 3 1 1 0 .517 0 0 0-0 31 7 1 .974
2 Opel, Alexis .389 9-7 18 1 7 0 0 0 3 7 .389 4 0 2 0 .500 0 2 1-1 7 7 2 .875
9 Dulee, Laura .333 9-9 27 2 9 0 1 0 3 11 .407 3 0 0 0 .387 1 0 1-1 16 1 1 .944
19 Pauley, Jenna .278 9-7 18 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .278 1 0 2 0 .316 0 0 0-0 13 6 0 1.000
28 Trettin, Alison .278 8-5 18 4 5 3 0 1 2 11 .611 2 0 4 0 .350 0 0 2-2 6 4 1 .909
27 Droste, Katie .167 8-4 12 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 2 0 .214 1 0 2-2 11 1 2 .857
22 Bland, Macey .111 9-6 18 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 10 1 4 .733
26 Riley, Addison .500 3-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
15 Rennick, Hailey .500 5-3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
5 Tucker, Abby .364 9-5 11 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .545 3 0 4 0 .500 0 2 1-1 14 9 0 1.000
18 Abbott, Cassidy .286 5-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
6 Enos, Brittney .227 7-6 22 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .273 0 0 2 0 .227 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
11 LaHood, Sarah .200 7-6 15 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 0 4 0 .294 0 0 0-0 6 12 2 .900
8 Ball, Savannah .200 5-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
17 Corniels, Megan .154 5-4 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 3 0 .154 0 1 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
23 Ramlo, Allie .067 9-4 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 0 0 4 0 .067 0 0 0-0 8 4 2 .857
12 Sperry, Lauren .000 6-6 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 5 0 .214 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Johnson, Kassidy .000 6-3 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 1-1 11 6 2 .895
24 Pizur-Kranc, Morgan .000 4-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
16 Chamberlin, Alex .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
20 Taylor, Zelinda .000 5-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .237 10-10 266 25 63 11 1 2 22 82 .308 24 1 48 0 .300 2 5 8-8 200 77 22 .926
Opponents .351 10-10 285 61 100 14 5 0 53 124 .435 28 3 30 0 .408 5 10 24-30 210 51 4 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Merletti, Rebecca 1.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 .278 1 1 0 1 0
20 Taylor, Zelinda 2.15 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 13.0 15 4 4 4 9 0 1 0 .294 0 0 0 0 4
18 Abbott, Cassidy 3.73 0-3 5 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 24 13 8 6 5 2 0 0 .369 1 0 0 1 3
15 Rennick, Hailey 5.33 0-3 5 3 1 0-0 0 21.0 32 18 16 4 8 8 2 0 .356 0 1 0 2 1
19 Pauley, Jenna 6.13 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 9 7 2 2 1 1 0 .353 0 1 0 1 0
21 Adolphson, Tori 13.13 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 12 10 10 6 2 1 0 .444 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 4.83 1-9 24 10 1 0 1 66.2 100 61 46 28 30 14 5 0 .351 3 3 0 5 10
Opponents 2.40 9-1 12 10 8 3 0 70.0 63 25 24 24 48 11 1 2 .237 5 1 0 2 5



2020 Monmouth College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Tucker, Abby 23 14 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pauley, Jenna 19 13 6 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Chamberlin, Alex 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Corniels, Megan 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
12 Sperry, Lauren 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Abbott, Cassidy 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Rennick, Hailey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
21 Adolphson, Tori 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Pauley, Jessica 39 31 7 1 .974 2 12 5 .706 0 0
9 Dulee, Laura 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ball, Savannah 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Enos, Brittney 14 11 2 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Riley, Addison 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Trettin, Alison 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 LaHood, Sarah 20 6 12 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnson, Kassidy 19 11 6 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Opel, Alexis 16 7 7 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Droste, Katie 14 11 1 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramlo, Allie 14 8 4 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pizur-Kranc, Morgan 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Taylor, Zelinda 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Bland, Macey 15 10 1 4 .733 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Merletti, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 299 200 77 22 .926 5 24 6 .800 0 0
Opponents 265 210 51 4 .985 3 8 0 1.000 1 0


